Instruction Leaflet
Montageanweisung
Notice d’installation
Instrucciones de montaje
Istruzioni per il montaggio
安装说明
Инструкция по монтажу
Montagehandleiding

S711- 3 4 0123 AC
Control voltage
AC = 110 ∼ 240 V AC
DC = 24 V DC
Nominal current rating
012 = 12 A
…
560= 560 A
Input/Output voltage rating
4 = 400 V AC (200 ∼ 575 V ±10%)
Phase reference
3 = 3∼ input/3∼ outputModel Ie FS UL Rating, 50 °C IEC Rating
Index 1, 40 °C
IEC Rating
Index 2, 40 °C
S711-34012 12 A 1 10 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34017 17 A 1 15 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34025 25 A 1 22 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34032 32 A 1 29 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34047 47 A 1 43 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34062 62 A 2 56 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34075 75 A 2 67 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34088 88 A 2 82 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34115 115 A 2 107 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 340
S711-34140 140 A 3 121 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
S711-34170 170 A 3 153 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
S711-34210 210 A 3 191 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
S711-34250 250 A 3 232 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
S711-34320 320 A 4 288 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
S711-34410 410 A 4 371 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
S711-34480 480 A 4 444 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
S711-34560 560 A 4 518 FLA, 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz AC-53b 3.5-20: 580
2/T1 6/T34/T2
1/L1 3/L2 5/L3
Reset Remote
Back OK